507388249 07/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7435175

, 							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name	Execution [Date		
VITAL LABS, INC.				02/10/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	RIVA H	RIVA HEALTH, INC.					
Street Address:	728 LEX	728 LEXINGTON WAY					
City:	BURLIN	BURLINGAME					
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94010						
	1				I		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		1786	6185				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		ot		
Phone:	:	888-7	75-9990				
Email:			eting@Schox.com				
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1:			BRD STREET, SUITE 300				
Address Line 4:	:	SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VITL-P01-US3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTA THOMPSON					
SIGNATURE:			/Krista Thompson/				
DATE SIGNED:			07/15/2022				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=VITL-RIVA-NME	-CHG#pag	ge1.ti	f				
source=VITL-RIVA-NME							
source=VITL-RIVA-NME	-CHG#paç	ge3.ti	f				

	State	ASDC	
Amended Si	tatement by F	oreign	
(Name Change		-	Secretary of State
			State of California
MPORTANT — <u>Read Instructi</u>	ons before comp	leting this form.	A0853407
Additional Requirements:		<i></i>	Filing Number
 Certificate Showing the N the foreign corporation has or place of formation, this for current certificate issued by foreign corporation was for and includes both the old a (California Corporations Co copy of the name change a statutory requirements. 	changed in the sta orm must be subm y the government a med that certifies II and new corporate r ode section 2107.)	ite, foreign country nitted with a gency where the re change of name tame. Note: A certified	Filing Date
 Certificate of Name Appr corporation is subject to the form also must be submit Approval issued by the Cal (California Corporations Cor	e Insurance Code a ted with a Certificat ifornia Insurance C	is an insurer, this te of Name ommissioner,	
Filing Fee— \$30.00	i ya Yata ta	9 	
Copy Fees – First page \$1.00; Certification Fee	each attachment p - \$5.00 plus copy fe		This Space For Office Use Only
1. Corporate Name (Ente	r the exact name of the	foreign corporation as i	t is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)
(1) A second state of the second strength	an an an		
Vital Labs, Inc.	2 2		
a since Parameta Manada	nonnetion was formed	as natad in the "Additin	Note: The certificate from the government agency where the al Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)
2. New Corporate Name	nonnetion was formed	as natad in the "Additin	nal Renuirements" section above tis not required if legal com-
a since Parameta Manada	nonnetion was formed	as natad in the "Additin	nal Renuirements" section above tis not required if legal com-
2. New Corporate Name	nonnetion was formed	as natad in the "Additin	nal Renuirements" section above tis not required if legal com-
2. New Corporate Name of a state	nonnetion was formed	es noted in the "Additio nd you are merely filing ce where this he jurisdiction	nal Renuirements" section above tis not required if legal com-
2. New Corporate Name of a state	orporation was formed, ame has not changed a e, foreign country or pla formed – must match t	es noted in the "Additio nd you are merely filing ce where this he jurisdiction	nal Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)
2. New Corporate Name A	orporation was formed, i ame has not changed a e, foreign country or pla formed – must match i i of the California Secret	es noted in the "Additio nd you are merely filling ce where this he jurisdiction any of State.)	nal Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.) I. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number 3672396
2. New Corporate Name 2. New Corporate Name 3. Jurisdiction Center the stat 3. Jurisdiction Center the stat corporation ts on the records Delaware 5. Read and Sign Below (Sector Science	orporation was formed, ame has not changed a te, foreign country or pla formed – must match i of the California Secret es Instructions. Offic	es noted in the "Additio nd you are merely filing ice where this he jurtediction any of State.) e or title not required.	nal Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.) I. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number <u>3672396</u> Do not use a computer generated signature.)
2. New Corporate Name 2. New Corporate Name 3. Jurisdiction Center the stat 3. Jurisdiction Center the stat corporation ts on the records Delaware 5. Read and Sign Below (Sector Science	orporation was formed, ame has not changed a te, foreign country or pla formed – must match i of the California Secret es Instructions. Offic	es noted in the "Additio nd you are merely filing ice where this he jurtediction any of State.) e or title not required.	nal Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.) I. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number <u>3672396</u> Do not use a computer generated signature.)
2. New Corporate Name 3. Jurisdiction Center the stat 3. Jurisdiction Center the stat Corporation ts on the records Delaware 5. Read and Sign Below (Section 19)	orporation was formed, ame has not changed a te, foreign country or pla formed – must match i of the California Secret es Instructions. Offic	es noted in the "Additio nd you are merely filling ce where this he jurisdiction any of State.) e or title not required. on behalf of the for	nal Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.) I. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number <u>3672396</u> Do not use a computer generated signature.)
2. New Corporate Name A	orporation was formed, ame has not changed a te, foreign country or pla formed – must match i of the California Secret es Instructions. Offic	as noted in the "Addition not you are merely filling ce where this he jurisdiction any of State.) e or fille not required. on behalf of the for Da	nal Requirements' section above, is not required if legal corp this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.) . 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number <u>3672396</u> Do not use a computer generated signature.) eign corporation.

A0853407



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VITAL LABS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RIVA HEALTH, INC." ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.



5350479 8320 SR# 20210427760

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202496864 Date: 02-11-21

PATENT REEL: 060678 FRAME: 0445

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Qualification - Amendment

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D., Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name: RIVA HEALTH, INC.

File Number:3672396Registration Date:05/02/2014Entity Type:FOREIGN CORPORATIONJurisdiction:DELAWAREAmendment Date:02/17/2021

There was filed in this office an amendment to the registration whereby the name under which the entity was registered and transacting business in California was changed to the Entity Name above on the Amendment Date.

The above referenced entity complied with the requirements of California law in effect on the Amendment Date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California, and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State and that the entity shall transact all intrastate business within California under the Entity Name as set forth above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 10, 2021.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, Ph.D. Secretary of State

RECORDED: 07/15/2022